3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY T1CO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A2 | ECR-15-005520 sowrRz0s | MR | TE
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1|2119799-1 2063440-1
2266119-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266119-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 ] ] i l 1 1 1 1 ;élggii? @ﬁ!ggéNAéiygI@EE%@QIOQRégﬁuigMESEST»gﬁji
2266119-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266119-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) Zﬁ: — w w w w EETI I T Aol L 51
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266119-4 - - - B —— 1 1 1 1 780237 [SCR. SKT 1D CAP M3 X 4.0 R
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-] 5-18022-5 2119653~ - - R R 1 - |
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685-1 5-180272-5 21196471 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - - . - - - 1 2119580 -] MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - - - -] -] - 2063440 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
cebbiieee : NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTen plaTE : : : : : : : | [ [T [ [ [~ 2ii9740-2 [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
22661197 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - S A A N L D M 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 11968
T IR f PPl CATOR CoNvERSIoN i - ; N | | | | 994969- | MAGNET . RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY | 166
- - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - -] -] - 240638- | SPRING . FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR DATA 13\ APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS E I B N IR 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN. GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
CRIMP SIZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e : 2119799 - | HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
WIRE 1 75 mm [ 069] F [-2260116-8 Q§2.67*3.W8mm [ 105-.125] - - REFIREF]| - - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
INSUL | 1.73 mm [.068] 0 1-2266117-8 D2 16-2.82mm [.085-.111] - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () 1-2266118-8 G1.91-2.6Tmm [.075-.105] S N O I B |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 19—
408-10389 T 50661198 1 622 16mm [.064- 085 - | - | - [REF|REF] - | - 2119944- FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF ‘11 7
T 57681208 BT 271 90m [.050-.075] e | | | | 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER | 87
e | | | | 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
e | | | | - |
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION S T I 82524676619194 ﬁ%ﬁ?%égim\m T | ;g
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SI/E 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SI/E 20 - - | | | | | 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - v 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 INJ | 62-2.16 mm [.064-.085 IN] 3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 INJ 1.62-2.16 mm [.064-.085 IN] N e | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINAL 0425-059-0000 Rev L f : TERMINAL 0425-059-0000 Rev L : : - | -2 2] 2] 2] 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
appLicaTionEd appL1caT1oNES - T - [0 1 T 1 [ 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT T63
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) - - fo - -1 3] -1 3] 3713 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 67
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED S I e l l éojzgiig ggg EE;C’HDREQE (m § ?O , gg
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL e | | | | 21028-72 PIN: SLOTTED SP@ING .062 X . 250 158
1572032-3 1060-20-0222 15720324 1060-20-0244 286680-3 1062-20-0222 286680 -4 1062-20-0244 I | 1338685- | PAWL. TEED 156
1572032-8 1060-20-0277 1-286680-1 1062-20-0271 I Y 2168400 - | SHCS . LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
-l -2l 2021212 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
e | | | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - - 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1 5]
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - | - 1 | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
6 AWG . 27+0.03/-0.05 [.050+ 001/~ 002 5.4 | oo b o PV 2119652-1 JFEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
T 00mm? 1 2740 03/-0.05 [ 050+ 001/- 0021 5 4 - - - - - 1 2119653’1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
18 AWG 1.24+0.03/-0.05 [.049+.001/-.002] 5.7 - -] 1 1 1 1 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
0. 75mm? 1 92240 03/-0.05 [ 048+ 001/- 0071 5 9 - - 1 - W W W 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 1 44
0. 60mm? 1.07+0.03/-0.05 [.042+.001/-.002) 7.4 *WARNITNG S N | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |47
20 AWG 0.99+40.03/-0.05 [.039+.001/-.002] 8.2 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O S 1 ] 1 1 1 ;11222?1 iééfici#gEEzi?MFéAgiRE ADJUS TMENT ég
0 50mm? - : - | - : : |
27 Qm; giliggijggg ?gijjggljlgggi ihi LARGES T WIRE S 1/ZE SETTING. USt OF SETTINGS - -] | | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER PRECISION 138
0. 35mm? 0.94+0 03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002] 8.7 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING A‘ e | | | | 2119085- | FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
T WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, ‘L A N I 1 : : 5119092 B0LT. ADJUSTMENT 135
L] e | | | | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -1 2012121212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) | 33
e | | | | 2161328- 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
zfg GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY e | | | | 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S S N O O O c119909-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - -] | | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zfg APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B | | | | 19209¢8-¢  |STRIP GUIDE |24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266119-4 -1 - | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266119-4 T -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266119-5 | | | | | c119533-1 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266119-6 zf: N | | | | 2119806 - | [NSERT  SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S e L I 3:22260-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS TON | c
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S Il N N U N A A B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
Lfl N | | | | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62. T -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. 1 | | | | | EEEEE R PLOATING SHEAR, FHRONT 0
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. | W W | W W W W 2-1803054-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
Lfl - - -] - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 S R S I R N - - 7
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 N T : : 8-21084-0 |O-RING. 676 ID. 070 DIA. MAT. 1257 R ) R - - 5
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY [N ORDER TO PROPERLY oo o p 271964071 JPUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1290 S T L L O c119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - - - 1 - 2079988-1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - - | w w w w 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
zf: P NI REEEANCE SETTING WA T SETTING USED wern THr - - - - -] : 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED _2z18 ‘N | | | | | | 1803019-7  |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 -1 - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N | | | | | 4-1633713-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
‘t\EWAREFEEDCAMSTOWWE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET (8- -1 |-6|-5|-2]-] PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂgM 18- T -1 -6|-5]-2]-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION T%M
FO R A D D I T I O N A L I N FO R MA T I O N . THIS RAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN 1 670C * _ 1 3
eTstelte] o8 RISE MRS Gkt s sl SR BT 10MY oo — TE Connectivity
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R — i/ZE? Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE DIMENSTONS oTOLERAICES, LSS T Ty T6-0cT-13 [we ‘
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL AT ANTTC VERS TON m M CLIFFoRD " Ocean Side Feed
INFORMATION. Do %?3 Applicator
2 PLC +0 . - _
4/\g WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) o S h<>w’“ on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 %ﬁ} ::ﬂiﬁﬁi 0000, e ST CRE CE IR RS
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.33. (Pacific¢c version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES S S 01| 00778 [Co2266119 )
Zﬁ\xSEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. ) ) Cusfomer Accessible Production Drawing SE | [SRET | or TR

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/

j
[

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

———— 0. 00

REF [0.000]

TN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

F_Ij%jiﬂ=| REF

E—L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

EATIoN DWF?.KNEPPER 16-0ct-13 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY 1670CJ{713 qu”Sburg’ T
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 16-0ct-13 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
LR 1o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg 0013 APPLICATION SPEC i
‘ ‘ . 4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . Al 00779 (C=2266119 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G/ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 ] 2119799-1 2063440- |
2-2266119-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2266119-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161306 - S 2766119-4 - - - B T 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 | 1338685-1| 5-18022-5 | 21196532 - : 6\~ | - l 1 1 1 ?*lggii; EE;Aﬁﬁi’HyfiéA&yﬁ Zlét gjf
2-2266119-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC i%igﬁtfﬁffnifé;f gléfiiél : :;;221122 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 1684006 TSRS LOW READ Roms W5 1 16 500
- |- B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 ] 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - — T - - -
2-2266119-5 A "INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTEZKL ! 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 133383685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-2 1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - - 1 - - 2119740-7 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2-2266119-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - |- N I 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
7-2266119-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - ] ) ) , - - | - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
T 5566110-8 % PPl ICATOR CONVERSION KIT - ) R 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- - | REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- |- T 240638- | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR DATA 1A APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS N -] - | w w w 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
CRIMP ST7E TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE s s 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
WIRE |1.75 mm [.069] F T-2266116-8 @2 67-3.18mm [.105-.125] B R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
INSUL |1 .73 mm [.068] 0 T-2266117-8 B2.16-2.82mm [.085- 1111 -] 2079383-8 | SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 722661188 | B1.91-2 67mm [.075 . 105] |- a4 44 276840070 SHCS, LOW READ, Rofs, M4 4 20 143
L] -] - N 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
408-10389 7-2266119-8 B 62-2.16mm [.064-.085] ’
: : ' ' B A T 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
[-2266120-8 @1.27-1.91mm [.050-.075] R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
N - - T 2119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- |- T 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 - 2119799~ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 20 il i REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —— T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATLON DIAMETER RANGE e e L ﬁg
3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 IN] 1 62-2.16 mm [.064-.085 INJ 3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 IN] 1 62-2.16 mm [.064-.085 INJ —— T I 51199441 |FFED FINGER ASSEMBLY <F 17
XEEMM%IONOMSO%OOOO Rev L XEEMQQ%IONOMSO%OOOO Rev L N o o 5
SPECIFICATION _ SPECIFICATION - - B 1 1 1 1 2227878 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
T T 85476914 HOLDER, INS 74
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED 1 - - - - 2266119 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 1?7

TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL S I I S R O AR I B c119906-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [

1572032-3 1060-20-0222 15720324 1060-20-0244 286680-3 1062-20-0222 286680-4 1062-20-0244 o I L O O N S c119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10

1572032-8 1060-20-0277 1-286680- 1 1062-20-0277 - - W c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/

-T2 272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B A T 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N 5 e o TerTs T N EEEEEEE 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 67
ST7E 7= mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING —— e pe T -
— o - B A T 21028-2 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
- 50mm + - + -
4140, 05 [.098+, - - - |- - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
1MB$W2 *g;*gg?;ggg ﬁggg*ggl;-gg;j g-j - -T2 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 00mm + - + -
2140, 05 1,050, - - B A T 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3

16 AWC 1.24+0.03/-0.05 [ 048+ 001/-.002] 5.1 A A 811242-5  |BUNPER. HOLD bowi | g%
U fomme |.22+0.03/-0.05 [.0468+.001/-.002] 5.9 N I I IR A 590753-2  |SPACER. TONKER 50

0. 60mm? 1. 07+0.03/-0.05 [.042+.001/-.002] 7.4 :
S T AN AN - REE 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
T o v o FWARNTNG - |- - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
2 2 Avv@ O :9 4*70 :O 3/ 70 :O 5 [ :O 3‘Z+ :O 01 /7 :O 02 J 8 : 7 <:> PJ I %J ES Wﬁ /x L, L, %x 4(7 I <:> Fﬁ ) ES E: Wﬁ \A/ I F% EZ [> I ES <: 5 I Wi EZ %4 11 () 4(7<:> B B 1 1 1 1 2 O 7 9 3 8 3 B 7 ESC:R ’ B %{S<:’ R O H S ( Nﬂ8 X 2 5 ) Zl W
S T A R o | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B T T T ég
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T S Toe 41 T TRA WASHER PRECTSION 53
L 1] WwiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T T T T ] 2-1752356-0 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-T2 272 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
B A T 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37

/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B A T 1-1320908-0 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30

A B A T 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY E R T R T I 155686-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER 53

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION . | W W W 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2

/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S A AL A A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M4 20

ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: N W W W c119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266119-4 N T - 0 7 [ 5119806-1 | INSERT . SHEAR 3
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266119-4 :

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266119-5 S I L A L 3-20280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [y

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L | 50088, 4 |5 TOF, SHLAX .

" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N e L T c11980>-1  JSHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - - T T 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. N T oo 2-1803054-6 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. — — - : :

/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 139 & 152. - |- - -] - - - 6

T - T 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORTENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - c119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 ] H R I R N A 5380110 T OCK CRINPER SPACER 7
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 :

& B B 1 B 2079988 -] BUSHING, LCH5-12 MISUMI 1249 1 W W W W W W 1803019-17 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — - - , T 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | b |-ecei9-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION c46 T T T T T T 16337154 ICRINPER WIRE PREVIUN j
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. - -] N 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 ! :

[TEM

I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET 8- |-21|-25]-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM SIS 2d|eo) el PARTONO DESCRIPTION NO
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION T R PRI [ ey TC0T =57 ety

ChK VT (G arrisbur -
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, TS e CBAILEY orbere, TR
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: ALY g 0 e o [
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL PACTIFIC VeERSTON . T FRaET S7eC OciﬂﬂDSff%erd
INFORMAT ION . | PLC 0.9 ;
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC =+0 . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

Ziix SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. (At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ b L !

Al 00779 (C=2266119 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 3 OFA REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—=t—= 0. 00

[0.000]
O

REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

tgbREF Aij%%flj={======ﬁ
.

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

13

IhEe ;‘SCORTOR%EN DWF'; KNEPPER 16-Oct- ( ) TE Connectivity

- D
e 16-0ct-13 > [/ é} Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE G 'B A IL'EY

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 16-0ct-13 | NAME

. APVD - )
M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP

of 4 s 7 Applicator

PACTIFTC VERSTON
4

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

1

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
AAAAAA

‘‘‘‘‘‘ . [wer ATl 00179 (C=2266119

mm
0 PLC
| PLC 0.
of 4 & 2 of 4) @eELn 2
4 PLC +0.000
MATER AL

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVAZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



